2015 026211

| f Document is
RAONDAT ﬁ OTOFFICIAL!

WELLS FA B

3476 STATEVIE

Aocusment is the property of

FORT MILL: 29715 ’
(800) 416-1- the Lake County Recorder!
Wirenrecerdaedemaibto #:9259494

First American Title ||| [MifI0 LLAEM ik

Loss Mitigation Title Sarvices 1079.12

P.0O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: TATE - PR DOCS

1aa/rarcer | 4d-10 J11.00U=-U.

[Space Above This Line ior Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $187,927.00 FHA/VA Loan No.: (NN
Unpaid Principal Amount: $149,878.93 < Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amonnt $170,899.58 ;
New Money )2 52 1,020.65 =
0] 'WICAT['OJ,T}J; ‘ \GREEME" A \GE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 23RD day of DECEMBER, 2014,
between KELVIN TATE (“Borrower”), whose address is 1298 CSOKASY LANE, HOBART, INDIANA
46342 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC#
X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security
Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated DECEMBER 17, 2004 and recorded on DECEMBER 27, 2004 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 2004 109877, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $187,927.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
located at
1298 CSOKASY LANE, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77

o IEHIARNREREIANEAN

First American Mortgage Services Page |

N

ay
Uy 797

ﬂ/i’\

(7

£




the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

W

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77

Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is mcorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these ¢ = nder may deem this

Agreeme Document is

Princel Prlonce) '« DN QDS )b s Il -

capitalize sest in the amount of U.S. $21,020.65 and other amounts capit:

escrows and afy (AN Dnelmmmllssn& thtetpmpleﬁlye d
Borrower promises to ;!e:ly ge%%‘zﬁ?l@n?&%x& %ﬁ?ﬁg g&‘ ‘to the order. of Lender Interest will

be charged on the Unpald Pr1nc1pal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from FEERUARY 1, 2015. The
Borrower promises ke mo ts of principal and int FTJ.S. $840.72, beginning on the
1ST day of MARCHy2015, andicontinuing thereafteron the same dayrof each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on FEBRUARY 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amounts unde Note and the Security [nstrument, 23 amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay thes¢ amounts in firil.on the Maturity Date.

ament (the “Unpaid
ver by Lender, plus
which is limited to
work completed.

If all or any partiof the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Borrower is sold or trausferred and the Borrower is-not a natural peison) without the

>nder's prior written

consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.
MalbRC
If the Lender exercises this option, the! » the Borrower notice « leration. The notice
shall pro period of not less than.ai) days from thé dbte the notice is delivered nailed within which
the Borre st pay.all sums secured by this Seeur 1ty distrument. If the B ory¢ s to pay these sums
prior to tion of this perlo(} the Lender may mvoke any remedi zd by this Security
Instrume ther notice or demand ot the\ﬁorrcwer
) )
The Bor anents op/] scessary or required

to effectuate the terms and conditions-of this-Agreement.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

e

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

8. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

9. If inclu
Flood H

: Notice of Special

Document 1s

I affirm, un al ﬁ 3 m 1( oRa N ch Social Security
number in t T ,M me T .

This Document is the prop [Charee Bijnns
the Lake County Recorder!

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77 o (MY

First American Mortgage Services Page 3




In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.
j? 02/23/20715

Borrower: KELVIN TATE Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: ' Date

Pomroer: - LJDeswmentds,.. . te
NQERLEELGIALL

y,

STATE OF "/ // .

COUNTY 7~ g%g‘f;em is the property of
the e County Recorder!

Before me, tl md&(mgned a Notary Public, in and for said County and State,

this 2. __dayof AP ¥4 (,/ 20/8 personally appeared KELVIN
TATE, said person being oy - the age of 18 years, and acknowlcdged the execution of the foregoing
instrument

WITNESS myhand and official seal.

( v8,
frfe L ol

Notary Publi ,
MiTA ROLDAN

Print Name: f/ "L& ,63/ A ﬂ’,(/ gm ‘4 Notary Public - Seal

State of Indian2
Porter Coun
sy Commission Exn

. -

rd

My commiss vires SO0 ] ',‘
/ 7/ J

Residing in _

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77 os ITENREAEA VAN

First American Mortgage Services Page 4




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lemane Workineh Guilema

By  Vice President Loan Documentation (print name)

(title)

[Space Below: This Line for Acknowledgmeﬁté]

02-~21-1S
Date

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT ' , .
STATE OF /11 COUNTY OF J %@

The instrur

Vice Pr

Notary Publi

Printed Nam
My commiss

THIS DOCI
RHONDA D
WELLS FAR
3476 STATE
FORT MILI

IEW BLVD, MAC# X78(

-~

d before me this, e > b

- Agogipert is T w

__ Vice President Loin DEpgmptiptiqf) I I € TvAudst, re BANK, NA,
a Vice Pr : 11 gn_ggig‘mentatmn N 3%%13{‘%‘%%’%%}‘3’0 f

/

’ , /A,‘g

na Xiong

expii % /2

ENT WAS PREPARED BY:
'ON MILLER
) BANK, N.A.

9718

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77

First American Mortgage Services Page 5

e Lake County Recorder!

el B dnn

SN

IANG XIONG
"ARY PUELIC - MINNESOTA
"V COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19
.MANW‘ v

o~

zos INIVRATRERIAIAVEN



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): kELVIN TATE

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 54, IN LAKE GEORGE PLATEAU UNIT NO. 6, IN THE CiTY OF HOBART, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 88 PAGE 40, AND AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF

CORRECTION RECORDED A T NO. 2003 089129, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF LA TTO ANY AND ALL EASEMENTS,

;;; IN
FIRST A
1100 SUPEF
' 1
Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77 | R T

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



Date: DECEMBER 23, 2014
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: KELVIN TATE
Property Address: 1298 CSOKASY LANE, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEME} ] ] [ES.

L]
THERE A% SRR A
Receipt of I 3 JM@h eby@xFoE\IQcIAIQ !n a of this Notice on or

before exect i Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement" means one or morg r i, promissory notes,

agreements, Bl]ﬁc @aregimion®) ldasast erpr@p&riaycuﬂﬁ or commitments, or any
combination of those actiong er dom pursuant to whi financialginstigtion loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or.delay repajl-'h& E g&mﬁ{) i Fgﬁl}ébr to otherwise extend credit or make
a financigl accommodatio!

OIZ LS ~ 0223 (2.3

Borrower Date
KELVIN TATE
Borrower Date

Borrower Date
g= f — =

Borrower = ;3 Date

Borrower o Date

Borrower Date

0901201477 o IAECAMINRENE

First American Mortgage Services Page 7




